

Water Sharing Plan for the NSW Murray Darling Basin Fractured Rock Groundwater Sources Amendment Order 2022

under the

Water Management Act 2000

I, Kevin Anderson, Minister for Lands and Water, in pursuance of section 45(1) of the *Water Management Act 2000*, make the following Order to amend the *Water Sharing Plan for the NSW Murray Darling Basin Fractured Rock Groundwater Sources 2020*.

Dated 12 May 2022.

KEVIN ANDERSON, MP Minister for Lands and Water

Explanatory note

This Order is made under section 45(1)(b) of the *Water Management Act 2000*. The object of this Order is to amend the High Priority Groundwater-Dependent Ecosystem Map. The concurrence of the Minister for Environment and Heritage was obtained prior to the making of this Order as required under section 45 (3) of the *Water Management Act 2000*.

Water Sharing Plan for the NSW Murray Darling Basin Fractured Rock Groundwater Sources Amendment Order 2022

under the

Water Management Act 2000

1 Name of Order

This Order is the *Water Sharing Plan for the NSW Murray Darling Basin Fractured Rock Groundwater Sources Amendment Order* 2022.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

[1] Schedule 1 Water Sharing Plan for the NSW Murray Darling Basin Fractured Rock Groundwater Sources 2020 – Clause 4 Application of Plan

Omit "Version 2" from clause 4(17)(a). Insert instead "Version 3"

[2] Appendix 2 Overview of the High Priority Groundwater-Dependent Ecosystem Map Omit the Appendix. Insert instead:

Overview of the High Priority Groundwater-Dependent Ecosystem Map (GDE024_Version 3), Water Sharing Plan for the NSW Murray Darling Basin Fractured Rock Groundwater Sources 2020

